
Michelin Le Mans Cup
Red Bull Ring Round
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:27.500 178.0- -C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLOSpirit of Race 26221 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.507 178.0+0.007 +0.007J. GLORIEUX / A. TORILDKR Engineering 25212 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.507 178.0+0.007 +0.000J. McGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 33323 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.580 177.8+0.080 +0.073J. JANCO / S. ANDREWSDuqueine Engineering 33264 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.830 177.3+0.330 +0.250C. NOBLE / A. WELLSNielsen Racing 37145 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.860 177.3+0.360 +0.030E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICKMotorsport98 32126 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.022 176.9+0.522 +0.162T. ACCARY / A. COSTAN'Race 31227 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.315 176.3+0.815 +0.293M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTISVC Sport Management 30238 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.931 175.1+1.431 +0.616A. FONTES / A. CUMMINGSSPV Motorsport 31169 44 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.052 174.9+1.552 +0.121R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 181510 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.076 174.8+1.576 +0.024E. CARDE / A. CHILAGraff 322811 65 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.082 174.8+1.582 +0.006A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing By GPC 311012 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.423 174.2+1.923 +0.341N. BIHEL / L. MILLARAM.Racing - YMR 121113 53 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.737 173.5+2.237 +0.314J. IBRAN / M. BAKKERIbran Pardo Javier 303014 33 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.106 172.8+2.606 +0.369L. MOWLE / P. KEENLee Mowle 292915 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:30.224 172.6+2.724 +0.118R. MEINS / S. LYNNUnited Autosports 333216 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.388 172.3+2.888 +0.164C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANISpirit of Race 301817 95 MFerrari 458 Italia GT3

1:30.389 172.3+2.889 +0.001E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINIEbimotors 302518 46 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:30.696 171.7+3.196 +0.307R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLERam Racing 311719 5 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:31.229 170.7+3.729 +0.533F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNEOptimum Racing 333220 75 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

1:33.061 167.3+5.561 +1.832C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSESVC Sport Management 23821 8 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:27.500Lap 22 178.0 KphMichele RUGOLOFastest Lap
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Free Practice 2
Red Bull Ring Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
1:27.500 178.0551 Spirit of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 22 26
1:27.507 +0.007 +0.007 178.032 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / A. TORIL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 21 25
1:27.507 +0.007 178.0223 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 32 33
1:27.580 +0.080 +0.073 177.894 Duqueine Engineering J. JANCO / S. ANDREWS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 26 33
1:27.830 +0.330 +0.250 177.3795 Nielsen Racing C. NOBLE / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 14 37
1:27.860 +0.360 +0.030 177.3986 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 32
1:28.022 +0.522 +0.162 176.9997 N'Race T. ACCARY / A. COSTA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 22 31
1:28.315 +0.815 +0.293 176.3128 SVC Sport Management M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 23 30
1:28.931 +1.431 +0.616 175.1449 SPV Motorsport A. FONTES / A. CUMMINGS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 16 31
1:29.052 +1.552 +0.121 174.91410 RLR MSport R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 15 18
1:29.076 +1.576 +0.024 174.86511 Graff E. CARDE / A. CHILA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 28 32
1:29.082 +1.582 +0.006 174.8412 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 31
1:29.423 +1.923 +0.341 174.25313 M.Racing - YMR N. BIHEL / L. MILLARA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 12
1:29.737 +2.237 +0.314 173.53314 Ibran Pardo Javier J. IBRAN / M. BAKKER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 30
1:30.224 +2.724 +0.487 172.62315 United Autosports R. MEINS / S. LYNN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 32 33

GT3
1:30.106 172.871 Lee Mowle L. MOWLE / P. KEEN Mercedes AMG GT3 M 29 29
1:30.388 +0.282 +0.282 172.3952 Spirit of Race C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI Ferrari 458 Italia M 18 30
1:30.389 +0.283 +0.001 172.3463 Ebimotors E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 25 30
1:30.696 +0.590 +0.307 171.754 Ram Racing R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 17 31
1:31.229 +1.123 +0.533 170.7755 Optimum Racing F. HAIGH / J. OSBORNE Audi R8 LMS M 32 33
1:33.061 +2.955 +1.832 167.386 SVC Sport Management C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 8 23

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
Red Bull Ring Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLO 1:27.500 10 14 178.01 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matt BELL 1:27.507 12 13 0.007 0.007 178.02 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORIL 1:27.507 10 14 0.007 0.000 178.03 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Scott ANDREWS 1:27.580 12 19 0.080 0.073 177.84 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:27.830 14 15 0.330 0.250 177.35 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 1:27.860 6 12 0.360 0.030 177.36 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Thomas ACCARY 1:28.022 9 10 0.522 0.162 176.97 LMP3

12 SVC Sport Management Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 1:28.315 23 30 0.815 0.293 176.38 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 1:28.884 4 11 1.384 0.569 175.29 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:28.921 21 22 1.421 0.037 175.110 LMP3

44 SPV Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alvaro FONTES 1:28.931 4 6 1.431 0.010 175.111 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:29.052 6 9 1.552 0.121 174.912 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 1:29.076 13 17 1.576 0.024 174.813 LMP3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDER 1:29.082 10 14 1.582 0.006 174.814 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Emilien CARDE 1:29.119 13 15 1.619 0.037 174.815 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 1:29.153 20 21 1.653 0.034 174.716 LMP3

44 SPV Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew CUMMINGS 1:29.174 22 25 1.674 0.021 174.617 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 1:29.423 11 12 1.923 0.249 174.218 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 1:29.631 19 20 2.131 0.208 173.819 LMP3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mathijs BAKKER 1:29.737 14 14 2.237 0.106 173.520 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Phil KEEN 1:30.106 11 11 2.606 0.369 172.821 GT3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 1:30.209 10 17 2.709 0.103 172.622 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 1:30.224 15 16 2.724 0.015 172.623 LMP3

95 Spirit of Race Ferrari 458 Italia Maurizio MEDIANI 1:30.388 5 7 2.888 0.164 172.324 GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fabio BABINI 1:30.389 13 14 2.889 0.001 172.325 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LYNN 1:30.653 12 17 3.153 0.264 171.826 LMP3

5 Ram Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Tom ONSLOW COLE 1:30.696 5 9 3.196 0.043 171.727 GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Emanuele BUSNELLI 1:30.814 16 16 3.314 0.118 171.528 GT3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Javier IBRAN 1:31.207 15 16 3.707 0.393 170.829 LMP3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Flick HAIGH 1:31.229 32 33 3.729 0.022 170.730 GT3

95 Spirit of Race Ferrari 458 Italia Christoph ULRICH 1:31.418 22 23 3.918 0.189 170.431 GT3

5 Ram Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Remon VOS 1:31.556 16 22 4.056 0.138 170.132 GT3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross WARBURTON 1:31.834 8 9 4.334 0.278 169.633 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 1:32.196 11 12 4.696 0.362 168.934 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Lee MOWLE 1:32.600 15 18 5.100 0.404 168.235 GT3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël JANCO 1:32.846 13 14 5.346 0.246 167.736 LMP3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSE 1:33.061 8 11 5.561 0.215 167.337 GT3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 1:33.367 13 20 5.867 0.306 166.838 LMP3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MÉZARD 1:33.492 12 12 5.992 0.125 166.639 GT3

12 SVC Sport Management Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco CENCETTILMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARALMP3

75 Optimum Racing Audi R8 LMS Joe OSBORNEGT3
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Free Practice 2
Red Bull Ring Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

1:26.999Nielsen Racing79 1 179.015Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 14 /1:27.8302019 /1:26.999Colin NOBLELMP3

1:27.500Spirit of Race55 2 178.00.50114Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:27.50098 /1:27.969Michele RUGOLOLMP3

1:27.507United Autosports22 3 178.00.50813Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 12 /1:27.507108 /1:28.402Matt BELLLMP3

1:27.507DKR Engineering3 4 178.00.50814Norma M 30 - Nissan 10 /1:27.507128 /1:28.209Alexander TORILLMP3

1:27.580Duqueine Engineering9 5 177.80.58119Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 12 /1:27.5801210 /1:28.446Scott ANDREWSLMP3

1:27.779RLR MSport14 6 177.40.7809Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 6 /1:29.0521717 /1:27.779Alex KAPADIALMP3

1:27.860Motorsport9898 7 177.30.86112Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 6 /1:27.860106 /1:28.599Andrew MEYRICKLMP3

1:27.871Cool Racing By GPC4 8 177.20.87214Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:29.0821915 /1:27.871Iradj ALEXANDERLMP3

1:27.978DKR Engineering3 9 177.00.97911Norma M 30 - Nissan 4 /1:28.8841615 /1:27.978Jean GLORIEUXLMP3

1:28.022N'Race99 10 176.91.02310Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 9 /1:28.0221513 /1:28.779Thomas ACCARYLMP3

1:28.315SVC Sport Management12 11 176.31.31630Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 23 /1:28.315Marcello MARATEOTTOLMP3

1:28.480Graff65 12 176.01.48115Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:29.1191916 /1:28.480Emilien CARDELMP3

1:28.921Nielsen Racing79 13 175.11.92222Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 21 /1:28.9211411 /1:30.235Anthony WELLSLMP3

1:28.931SPV Motorsport44 14 175.11.9326Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:28.9311514 /1:28.995Alvaro FONTESLMP3

1:28.990M.Racing - YMR53 15 175.01.99112Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:29.4231817 /1:28.990Natan BIHELLMP3

1:29.067Graff65 16 174.92.06817Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:29.0761613 /1:29.067Adrien CHILALMP3

1:29.108SVC Sport Management12 17 174.82.109Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 137 /1:29.108Marco CENCETTILMP3

1:29.153N'Race99 18 174.72.15421Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 20 /1:29.1531614 /1:29.570Alain COSTALMP3

1:29.174SPV Motorsport44 19 174.62.17525Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 22 /1:29.1741210 /1:30.063Andrew CUMMINGSLMP3

1:29.631Motorsport9898 20 173.82.63220Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 19 /1:29.6311818 /1:30.289Eric DE DONCKERLMP3

1:29.737Ibran Pardo Javier33 21 173.52.73814Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 14 /1:29.7371717 /1:30.308Mathijs BAKKERLMP3

1:30.106Lee Mowle7 22 172.83.10711Mercedes AMG GT3 11 /1:30.10687 /1:30.896Phil KEENGT3

1:30.176United Autosports23 23 172.73.17717Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 12 /1:30.6531918 /1:30.176Shaun LYNNLMP3

1:30.200Spirit of Race95 24 172.73.2017Ferrari 458 Italia 5 /1:30.388108 /1:30.200Maurizio MEDIANIGT3

1:30.209Cool Racing By GPC4 25 172.63.21017Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:30.2091412 /1:32.497Alexandre COIGNYLMP3

1:30.224United Autosports23 26 172.63.22516Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 15 /1:30.2241611 /1:32.486Richard MEINSLMP3

1:30.389Ebimotors46 27 172.33.39014Lamborghini Huracan GT3 13 /1:30.3891212 /1:30.419Fabio BABINIGT3

1:30.506Optimum Racing75 28 172.13.507Audi R8 LMS 98 /1:30.506Joe OSBORNEGT3

1:30.598Ram Racing5 29 171.93.5999Mercedes AMG GT3 5 /1:30.696109 /1:30.598Tom ONSLOW COLEGT3

1:30.616Spirit of Race55 30 171.93.61712Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:32.1962222 /1:30.616Claudio SDANEWITSCHLMP3

1:30.814Ebimotors46 31 171.53.81516Lamborghini Huracan GT3 16 /1:30.8141610 /1:30.922Emanuele BUSNELLIGT3

1:31.114Optimum Racing75 32 170.94.11533Audi R8 LMS 32 /1:31.2291917 /1:31.114Flick HAIGHGT3

1:31.207Ibran Pardo Javier33 33 170.84.20816Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 15 /1:31.2071211 /1:32.501Javier IBRANLMP3

1:31.373SVC Sport Management8 34 170.44.37411Lamborghini Huracan GT3 8 /1:33.0611512 /1:31.373Steeve HIESSEGT3

1:31.418Spirit of Race95 35 170.44.41923Ferrari 458 Italia 22 /1:31.4181910 /1:33.410Christoph ULRICHGT3

1:31.490Ram Racing5 36 170.24.49122Mercedes AMG GT3 16 /1:31.5561717 /1:31.490Remon VOSGT3

1:31.834RLR MSport14 37 169.64.8359Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 8 /1:31.8341312 /1:31.996Ross WARBURTONLMP3

1:32.016Lee Mowle7 38 169.25.01718Mercedes AMG GT3 15 /1:32.6002321 /1:32.016Lee MOWLEGT3

1:32.518United Autosports22 39 168.35.51920Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:33.3672117 /1:32.518James McGUIRELMP3

1:32.767Duqueine Engineering9 40 167.95.76814Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:32.8461817 /1:32.767Joël JANCOLMP3

1:33.292M.Racing - YMR53 41 166.96.293Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 137 /1:33.292Laurent MILLARALMP3

1:33.492SVC Sport Management8 42 166.66.49312Lamborghini Huracan GT3 12 /1:33.492139 /1:35.094Cédric MÉZARDGT3
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